

29 June 2023

Market Announcements Office ASX Limited

PLATINUM GLOBAL TRANSITION FUND (QUOTED MANAGED HEDGE FUND) (ASX CODE: PGTX)

Platinum Global Transition Fund (Quoted Managed Hedge Fund) ("PGTX") Distribution for the financial year ended 30 June 2023

Please find below the following information in respect of the distribution for the financial year ended 30 June 2023 for the Platinum Global Transition Fund (Quoted Managed Hedge Fund) ("**PGTX**").

This year, PGTX is paying no distribution.

The Attribution Amount and Tax Paid or Offsets are both nil. This can be attributed to PGTX recording a net tax loss in the financial year ended 30 June 2023.

For further information in relation to this announcement, please contact the Registry, Link Market Services, by phone on 1300 554 474 or email registrars@linkmarketservices.com.au

Authorised by

Joanne Jefferies | Company Secretary

Investor contact

Elizabeth Norman | Director of Investor Services and Communications Platinum Investment Management Limited

Tel: 61 2 9255 7500 Fax: 61 2 9254 5555

Platinum Investment Management Limited ABN 25 063 565 006 AFSL 221935 trading as Platinum Asset Management®